EDEKA Foodservice Riesa
2026

Organiser: SV PreulRen Elsterwerda
Sponsor: EDEKA Foodservice Riesa
Date: 07.02.2026, Start: 15:00

Event Location: Elbe-Elster-Halle, Am ElsterschloB 4, 04910 Elsterwerda, Germany

Match Duration in Group Phase: 15 Minutes Match Duration in Final Phase: 15 Minutes

Placement Mode: Points - Goal Difference - Amount of Goals - Head-to-Head Record

Participants

SV PreuBlen Elsterwerda |

Mehderitzscher Traditionsmannschaft (&

SSV Griin-Weil} Plessa

SV Frauenhain

Preliminary Round

SV PreuBen Elsterwerda Il

ESV Lok Wiilknitz

2
24

5
6
7| SG Krobeln
8

SV PreuRen Elsterwerda Jungsenioren @

FOODSERVICE
QALTHLDE AN,

Live Results

Spoicharstrat §| 01567 iesa

1 15:00 [A |Mehderitzscher Traditions |SV Frauenhain 4 : 1 Pl Participant G GD | Pts
2 15:17 |B [ESV Lok Wiilknitz SV PreuBen Elsterwerdad |3 : 0 1. | Mehderitzscher Traditions |12 : 4| 8| 7
3 15:34 [A |SV PreuBen Elsterwerda | |SSV Griin-Weil} Plessa 6 : 1 2.|SV Preuflen Elsterwerdal (12 : 5 71 7
4 15:51 B | SV PreuRen Elsterwerda Il | SG Krébeln 2 : 2 3.| SV Frauenhain 6 :10| -4 3
5 16:08 [A |Mehderitzscher Traditions |SV Preuflen Elsterwerdal |2 : 2 4. SSV Griin-Weilk Plessa 4 : 15| -11 0
6 16:25 [B |ESV Lok Wiilknitz SV PreufRen Elsterwerdall | 0 : 1

7 16:42 [A |SSV Griin-Weil} Plessa SV Frauenhain 2 .3 _
8 16:59 [B |SG Krobeln SV Preuen Elsterwerdad | 5 : 2 PI Participant G GD [ Pts
9 17:16 |A [SV Frauenhain SV PreuBen Elsterwerdal |2 : 4 1. ESV Lok Wiilknitz 8: 1 71 6
10 17:33 |B |SV Preulen Elsterwerda J |SV Preuflen Elsterwerdall [ 3 : 2 2.|SV PreuBlen Elsterwerdall | 5 : 5 0 4
11 17:50 [A [SSV Grin-Weil Plessa Mehderitzscher Traditions | 1 6 3.|SG Krobeln 7: 9| 2 4
12 18:07 [B [SG Krdbeln ESV Lok Wiilknitz 0 5 4.|SV Preuflen ElsterwerdaJ | 5 : 10| -5| 3

Made with passion by tournej



https://tournej.fi/showit.php?id=0t4k0zhv37
https://tournej.fi/showit.php?id=0t4k0zhv37

Final Round

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

18:27

18:44

19:01

19:18

19:35

19:52

20:09

20:26

3rd Group A

SV Frauenhain

4th Group A
SSV Griin-Weil} Plessa

1st Group A

Mehderitzscher Tradition

2nd Group A

SV PreuBen Elsterwerda

Loser 3rd Semifinal (places 5

SG Krobeln

Winner 3rd Semifinal (places

SSV Griin-Weil} Plessa

Loser 1st Semifinal

ESV Lok Wiilknitz

Winner 1st Semifinal

SV PreuBRen Elsterwerda

4th Group B

SV Preullen Elsterwerda

3rd Group B
SG Krobeln

O IN[fojafH]@]N

2nd Group B

SV PreuBen Elsterwerda

1st Group B
ESV Lok Wiilknitz

Loser 4th Semifinal (places 5

SV PreuBen Elsterwerda

Winner 4th Semifinal (places

SV Frauenhain

Loser 2nd Semifinal

SV Preullen Elsterwerda

Winner 2nd Semifinal

Mehderitzscher Tradition

EDEKA Foodservice Riesa CUP
2026

Final Round

1.

Mehderitzscher Traditions

e ]

SV PreuBlen Elsterwerda |

ESV Lok Wiilknitz

SV PreuBen Elsterwerda Il

SV Frauenhain

SSV Griin-WeiB Plessa

SG Krébeln

SV PreuBen Elsterwerda J

Made with passion by tournej



http://www.tcpdf.org

