



EDEKA Foodservice Riesa CUP 2026



Organiser: SV Preußen Elsterwerda
 Sponsor: EDEKA Foodservice Riesa
 Date: 07.02.2026, Start: 15:00
 Event Location: Elbe-Elster-Halle, Am Elsterschloß 4, 04910 Elsterwerda, Germany
 Match Duration in Group Phase: 15 Minutes Match Duration in Final Phase: 15 Minutes
 Placement Mode: Points - Goal Difference - Amount of Goals - Head-to-Head Record



Live Results

Participants

Group A		
1	SV Preußen Elsterwerda I	
2	Mehderitzscher Traditionsmannschaft	
3	SSV Grün-Weiß Plessa	
4	SV Frauenhain	

Group B		
5	SV Preußen Elsterwerda II	
6	ESV Lok Wülknitz	
7	SG Kröbeln	
8	SV Preußen Elsterwerda Jungsenioren	

Preliminary Round

No.	Start	Gr	Match		Result
1	15:00	A	Mehderitzscher Traditions	SV Frauenhain	4 : 1
2	15:17	B	ESV Lok Wülknitz	SV Preußen Elsterwerda J	3 : 0
3	15:34	A	SV Preußen Elsterwerda I	SSV Grün-Weiß Plessa	6 : 1
4	15:51	B	SV Preußen Elsterwerda II	SG Kröbeln	2 : 2
5	16:08	A	Mehderitzscher Traditions	SV Preußen Elsterwerda I	2 : 2
6	16:25	B	ESV Lok Wülknitz	SV Preußen Elsterwerda II	0 : 1
7	16:42	A	SSV Grün-Weiß Plessa	SV Frauenhain	2 : 3
8	16:59	B	SG Kröbeln	SV Preußen Elsterwerda J	5 : 2
9	17:16	A	SV Frauenhain	SV Preußen Elsterwerda I	2 : 4
10	17:33	B	SV Preußen Elsterwerda J	SV Preußen Elsterwerda II	3 : 2
11	17:50	A	SSV Grün-Weiß Plessa	Mehderitzscher Traditions	1 : 6
12	18:07	B	SG Kröbeln	ESV Lok Wülknitz	0 : 5

Group A				
Pl	Participant	G	GD	Pts
1.	Mehderitzscher Traditions	12 : 4	8	7
2.	SV Preußen Elsterwerda I	12 : 5	7	7
3.	SV Frauenhain	6 : 10	-4	3
4.	SSV Grün-Weiß Plessa	4 : 15	-11	0

Group B				
Pl	Participant	G	GD	Pts
1.	ESV Lok Wülknitz	8 : 1	7	6
2.	SV Preußen Elsterwerda II	5 : 5	0	4
3.	SG Kröbeln	7 : 9	-2	4
4.	SV Preußen Elsterwerda J	5 : 10	-5	3



EDEKA Foodservice Riesa CUP 2026



Final Round

No.	Start	Match		Result	AET	APS
4th Semifinal (places 5 to 8)						
13	18:27	<i>3rd Group A</i> SV Frauenhain	<i>4th Group B</i> SV Preußen Elsterwerda	4 : 2		
3rd Semifinal (places 5 to 8)						
14	18:44	<i>4th Group A</i> SSV Grün-Weiß Plessa	<i>3rd Group B</i> SG Kröbeln	5 : 4		x
2nd Semifinal						
15	19:01	<i>1st Group A</i> Mehderitzscher Tradition	<i>2nd Group B</i> SV Preußen Elsterwerda	8 : 0		
1st Semifinal						
16	19:18	<i>2nd Group A</i> SV Preußen Elsterwerda	<i>1st Group B</i> ESV Lok Wülknitz	5 : 2		
Match for 7th Place						
17	19:35	<i>Loser 3rd Semifinal (places 5)</i> SG Kröbeln	<i>Loser 4th Semifinal (places 5)</i> SV Preußen Elsterwerda	5 : 3		x
Match for 5th Place						
18	19:52	<i>Winner 3rd Semifinal (places 5)</i> SSV Grün-Weiß Plessa	<i>Winner 4th Semifinal (places 5)</i> SV Frauenhain	1 : 2		
Match for 3rd Place						
19	20:09	<i>Loser 1st Semifinal</i> ESV Lok Wülknitz	<i>Loser 2nd Semifinal</i> SV Preußen Elsterwerda	5 : 4		
Final						
20	20:26	<i>Winner 1st Semifinal</i> SV Preußen Elsterwerda	<i>Winner 2nd Semifinal</i> Mehderitzscher Tradition	0 : 1		

Final Round

Pl	Participant
1.	Mehderitzscher Traditions
2.	SV Preußen Elsterwerda I
3.	ESV Lok Wülknitz
4.	SV Preußen Elsterwerda II
5.	SV Frauenhain
6.	SSV Grün-Weiß Plessa
7.	SG Kröbeln
8.	SV Preußen Elsterwerda J